FORM PTO-1595	10-11-2	002	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔⇒→ ▼			•	Patent and Trademark Office  ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	102247	185	ளு attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	60711		and address of re	ceiving party(ies)
EnviroTech Pumpsystems, Inc.	(0	Name:	Weir Slurry Gr	roup, Inc.
		Address:	2701 South St	oughton Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? □ Yes ⊠ No			_
Nature of conveyance:			Madison, Wisc	consin 53/16
	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: October 2, 2	002	Additional Na	me(s) & address(es)	attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or trademark number	impor(e):			
If this document is being filed together with	, ,	execution dat	e of the application	is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1	gistration No.(s)	
76/372,674		D. INC	871,731	
			297,989	™.031 <b>n. 02</b>
	Additional numbers a	 tached? □ Ves	⊠ No	7 7
Name and address of party to whom or				one and trademarks involved.
concerning document should be maile		o. Total liu	mber of applicati	ons and trademarks involved: 3
Name: Julie K. Morriss		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 90.00
Internal Address: MORRISS, BATE	MAN, O'BRYANT	⊠ End	closed	
& COMPAGNI, P.C.	   ⊠ A⊔t	horized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
			nonzed to be ena	inged to deposit account
Street Address: 136 South Main St	treet , Suite 700	8. Deposit	account number:	
		50	-0881	(Deficiencies Only)
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah 10/10/2002 LHUELLER 00000119 76372674	ZIP: <u><b>84101</b></u>	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 50.00 0P	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and believely of the original document.	ef, the foregoing info	rmation is tru	e and correct and	d any attached copy is a true
Julie K. Morriss	~ 1011	i K Min		10-2-02
Name of Person Signing		Signature	vyv	Date
	of pages including cover	sheet, attachme	nts, and document: _	3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.	2167.EPSI.MS		
Assignor	EnviroTech Pumpsystems, Inc.		
Assignee	Weir Slurry Group, Inc.		

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

MORRISS, BATEMAN, O'BRYANT & COMPAGNI 5882 South 900 East, Suite 300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

WHEREAS, EnviroTech Pumpsystems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), being a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 440 West 800 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of certain right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark application and trademark registrations

**ASH PUMP** 

Serial No. 76/372,674

GALIGHER

Reg. No. 871,731

HYDROSEAL

Reg. No. 297,989

(hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK RIGHTS"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Weir Slurry Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Wisconsin, having a principal business office at 2701 South Stoughton Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53716, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS held by the ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002597 FRAME: 0503

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>

Attorney Docket No.	2167.EPSI.MS		
Assignor	EnviroTech Pumpsytems, Inc.		
Assignee	Weir Slurry Group, Inc.		

right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the TRADEMARK RIGHTS.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration or renewal of the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire interest of said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

ENVIPOTECH PUMPSYSTEMS, INC.

Dennis Carder, Secretary/Treasurer

STATE OF UTAH		
	)	S
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE	)	1

On this 2 day of 2002, before me personally appeared Dennis Carder, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the purposes, set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PERMINENTAL:

RHONDA LAROCCO
440 West 800 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Commission Expires
February 5, 2005

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 10/08/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002597 FRAME: 0504